	AUG 2	
	11158 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COM	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Aatents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof	f
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Jongsuk Lee	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: <u>Royal Sovereign, Inc.</u> Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?		
3. Nature of conveyance: ✓ Assignment ✓ Security Agreement	Street Address: 24B-9L, #451-8 Nonhyun-dong Namdong-ku, Incheon, Republic of Korea) ,
Other 08/26/2002 Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes	~
 Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new app A. Patent Application No.(s)	lication, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s)09/861,743 attached? Tyes v No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents invol	vec
concerning document should be mailed: Name:Roberts Abokhair & Mardula, LLC	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00	
Name:	 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit according 	ount
Street Address:11800 Sunrise Valley Drive, Suite 1000	8. Deposit account number: 18-1579	
City:_RestonState:_VA_Zip:_20191	-	
	SE THIS SPACE	
9. Signature.		
Christopher B. Kilner	Signature 08/29/02 Date	
Total number of pages including of Mail documents to be recorded	over sheet, attachments, and documents: b with required cover sheet information to: s & Trademarks, Box Assignments igton, D.C. 20231 PATENT	



법 공증인가 21 률 법무법인

[제41호 서식]

WOORI LAW AND NOTARY OFFICE INC.

인천 부평구 부평4동 206의 19 (부평세진관광 옆)

Registerde No. 2002 -

1968

NOTARIAL CERTIFICATE

WOORI LAW AND NOTARY OFFICE INC.

206-19, PuPyong 4Dong, PuPyog-Ku,

Incheon, Korea

22230-05311일 90.11.26 승인

210mm x 297mm 인쇄용지 (특급) 70g/m²

PATENT REEL: 013239 FRAME: 0135

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re Application of

Jongsuk LEE

Serial No.: 09/861,743

Filed: May 21, 2001

Group Art Unit: 3652 Examiner:

For: COIN SUPPLYING APPARATUS OF A COIN SEPARATOR

* * * * * ASSIGNMENT Pursuant to 37 CFR § 3.56 * * * * *

I, Jongsuk LEE, of Kyunggi-do, Republic of Korea, for good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Royal Sovereign Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of the Republic of Korea, having its principal office at 24B-9L, #451-8, Nonhyun-dong, Namdong-ku, Inchon, Republic of Korea (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE,"), the entire right, title and interest, together with all rights of priority, in and to my invention for a *COIN SUPLLYING APPARATUS OF A COIN SEPARATOR* described and/or claimed in my application for Letters Patent of the United States of America, Serial No. 09/861,743 filed May 21, 2001 as well as all foreign counterparts thereof, including any application filed in the **Patent Cooperation Treaty** (PCT) and any national stage filing resulting from any such PCT filing together with all Letters Patent issuing on the aforesaid application for Letters Patent, the same to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full ends of the terms of all said Letters Patent therefore which may be granted.

I HEREBY AUTHORIZE ASSIGNEE to make application for and to receive Letters Patent for said invention in any foreign countries in its own name, or in my name, at its election.

AND I HEREBY COVENANT AND AGREE that I will execute or procure any further necessary assurance of title to said invention and any Letters Patent which may issue therefore and

PATENT REEL: 013239 FRAME: 0136

Atty. Docket No.: 2690-003

that I will, at any time, upon the request and at the expense of ASSIGNEE deliver any testimony in any legal proceedings and execute all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention or any Letters Patent which may be granted therefore in ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, and that I will, at any time, upon the request and at the expense of the ASSIGNEE execute any continuations, divisions, reissues, or any other additional applications for Letters Patent for said invention or any part or parts thereof, all of which applications and any Letters Patent issuing thereof are hereby assigned to ASSIGNEE, and will make all rightful oaths, and do all lawful acts requisite for procuring the same therein, without further compensation, but at the expense of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

A service and the service of the ser

AND I HEREBY AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States for said invention, resulting from any of the aforesaid application to assignee.

Cert

WITNESS MY HAND and seal this <u>26</u> of <u>Aug</u>, 2002.

SUK

WOORI LAW AND NOTARY OFFICE INC. 206-19, Pupyong 4Dong, Pupyog-ku,	
Incheon, Korea	
under Law No. 49-61005-56	
LEE JEONG JU	
「「「「」」	1

Mos Soo Moh ROYAL SOVEREIGN INC.

공증인가 우 21 번 법무법인 [제42호서식] WOORI LAW AND NOTARY OF	법 출 인천 부평구 부평4동 206의 19 FICE NC. (부평세진관광 옆)
등부 2002 년 제 1 968 호	Registered No. 2002 - 1 968
인 증	Notarial Certificate
위 동전 분리기의 동전 공급장치 의	Personally appered bofore me and
양도인 겸 발명자 이종석, 로얄소브린 ㈜ 대표이사 노 무수등은 본직의 면전에서 위 사서증서에 자기가	admitted his(her) subscription to the attached
서 명 날인 한 것임을 자인하였다	COIN SUPPLYING APPARATUS OF A COIN-
	SEPARATOR Jonsuk Lee, MOO Soo NOH.
200 2년 8월 26일 이 사무소에서	This is hereby attested on
위 인증한다.	this 26day of AUG 2002
	at this office
공증인가 우리 법률 법무법인 인천광역시 부평구 부평4동 206의 19	WOORI LAW AND NOTARY OFFICE INC. 206-19, PuPyong 4Dong, PuPyong-Ku Incheon, Korea
공증담당변호사	LEE JEONC JU This office has been authorized by the Minister of Justice, The Republic of Korea to act as Notary Pubic since Jan. 24. 1994. under Law No. 49-61005-56
22230-05311일 00.11.26 수의	210mm x 297mm 인쇄용지 (특급) 70g/m ²

RECORDED: 08/29/2002

90.11.26 승인

PATENT REEL: 013239 FRAME: 0138